

Supreme and District Courts Criminal Directions Benchbook

Update Notes – 29 February 2024

1. **154: Kidnapping for ransom: s 354A**
Remove No. 154.1 and replace with No. 154.1 to 154.2
2. **158: Official Corruption: s 87(1)(a)**
Remove No. 158.1 and replace with No. 158.1 to 158.2
3. **159: Official Corruption: s 87(1)(b)**
Remove No. 159.1 and replace with No. 159.1 to 159.2
4. **160: Perjury**
Remove No. 160.1 to 160.4 and replace with No. 160.1 to 160.4
5. **162: Possession of Housebreaking Implements: s 425(1)(c)**
Remove No. 162.1 and replace with No. 162.1 to 162.2
6. **163: Observations or Recordings in Breach of Privacy: s 227A(1)**
Remove No. 163.1 and replace with No. 163.1 to 163.3
7. **164: Observations or Recordings in Breach of Privacy: s 227A(2)**
Remove No. 164.1 and replace with No. 164.1 to 164.2
8. **165: Distribution prohibited visual recordings: s 227B**
Remove No. 165.1 and replace with No. 165.1 to 165.2
9. **166: Procuring Prostitution: s 229G**
Remove No. 166.1 and replace with No. 166.1 to 166.3
10. **169: Receiving: s 433 (Before 1 December 2008)**
Remove No. 169.1 to 169.2 and replace with No. 169.1 to 169.4
11. **170: Receiving: s 433 (From 1 December 2008)**
Remove No. 170.1 to 170. 2 and replace with No. 170.1 to 170.3